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National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-C-33584
Institute Name: K. J. Somaiya College of Engineering

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 600 600 600
108 108

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central
Government

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2014-15

600

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

»
rr (/NIRFIndia/Home)

—

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

2012-13

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

119


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home
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(All No. of
programs Male

of all years)  Students

UG [4 Years 2161
Program(s)]

PG[2 Years 88
Program(s)]

No. of
Female
Students

682

55

Total
Students

2843

143

Placement & Higher Studies

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

2597

94

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

163

49

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

83

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic

No. of first year

Year students intake in

the year

(2012-13) 600

(2013-14) 600

(2014-15) 600

641

636

623

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

120

120

120

Economically = Socially

Backward Challenged
(Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & Including
female) male &
female)
236 96 32
0 31 0
Academic No. of students

Year

graduating in
minimum stipulated

time

(2015-16) 718

(2016-17) 694

(2017-18) 701

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
139 24 137
0 5 26
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed graduates selected for
placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
475 392000 (THREE LAC 100
NINETY TWO
THOUSAND)
457 375000 (THREE LAC 121
SEVENTY FIVE
THOUSAND)
455 425000 (FOUR LAC 155

TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year placed

(2014-15) 108 76 (2015-16) 76 7 325000 (THREE LAC TWENTY
FIVE THOUSAND)

(2015-16) 108 108 (2016-17) 87 4 485000 (FOUR LAC EIGHTY
FIVE THOUSAND)

(2016-17) 108 87 (2017-18) 51 11 480000 (FOUR LAC EIGHTY
THOUSAND)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 10

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17 2016-17
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running

expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2365355 (TWENTY THREE LAC SIXT
Y FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRE
D FIFTY FIVE)

28155172 (TWO CRORE EIGHTY ON
E LAC FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO)

13231 (THIRTEEN THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED THIRTY ONE)

3443380 (THIRTY FOUR LAC FORTY
THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRE
D EIGHTY)

333886511 (THIRTY THREE CRORE
THIRTY EIGHTY LAC EIGHTY SIXTH
OUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ELEVEN)

139422629 (THIRTEEN CRORE NINE
TY FOUR LAC TWENTY TWO THOUS
AND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY NINE)

2568356 (TWENTY FIVE LAC SIXTY E
IGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
FIFTY SIX)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2584104 (TWENTY FIVE LAC EIGHTY
FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
FOUR)

18015069 (ONE CRORE EIGHTY LAC
FIFTEEN THOUSAND SIXTY NINE)

23866 (TWENTY THREE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY SIX)

376582 (THREE LAC SEVENTY SIXT
HOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY
TWO)

290522817 (TWENTY NINE CRORE
FIVE LAC TWENTY TWO THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTEEN)

101927545 (TEN CRORE NINETEEN
LAC TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND FI
VE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE)

35754 (THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND SE
VEN HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2277731 (TWENTY TWO LAC SEVEN
TY SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUN
DRED THIRTY ONE)

22840942 (TWO CRORE TWENTY El
GHT LAC FORTY THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED FORTY TWO )

872354 (EIGHT LAC SEVENTY TWO
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFT
Y FOUR)

256598 (TWO LAC FIFTY SIX THOUS
AND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY EIGH
7

271239103 (TWENTY SEVEN CRORE
TWELVE LAC THIRTY NINE THOUSA
ND ONE HUNDRED THREE)

133367134 (THIRTEEN CRORE THIR
TY THREE LAC SIXTY SEVEN THOUS
AND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR)

45008 (FORTY FIVE THOUSAND EIG
HT)

4/19
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Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017-18

21

2416048

TWENTY FOUR LAC SIXTEEN THOUSAND FORTY EIGHT

2017-18

2

313750

THREE LAC THIRTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017

4

1
2016-17
12
2
4809090

2016-17

55000

PCS Facilities: Facilities of phvsically challenged students

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND

2016

FORTY EIGHT LAC NINE THOUSAND NINETY

2015-16

4

308750

2015

2015-16

3

590000

FIVE LAC NINETY THOUSAND

THREE LAC EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY

5/19
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1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 SAMINA'Y SAYYED

2 AJETRAO KIRAN VISHVAS
3 CHAWDE DINESH

PADMAKAR

4 Dr LEKURWALE RAMESH
RAMKISHAN

5 Mr JAIN PRASHANT
6 Mr SALVI RAVINDRA
BALWANT

7 MAHAJAN SWATI SANDEEP

Age

35

38

43

47

49

38

49

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Qualification

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M. Phil

M.E.

Experience

(In Months)

49

180

264

312

312

192

312

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

Yes, in some of the buildings

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Joining
Date

18-07-
2016

02-07-
2012

02-07-
2012

07-01-
2009

22-07-
1996

01-07-
2003

01-07-
2005

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

6/19
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

KULKARNI DIPAK PRAKASH

VARAVADEKAR JYOTI

MAHESH

KASLIKAR BHARGAVI PARAG

THOSAR ANIL SHRIKRISHNA

JAIN ANUPAM

BORSE YOGITA KIRAN

PATOLE DEEPTI JAYANT

Dr NIKAM SHAILESH

RAVINDRA

SONUNE GOPAL JAGANNATH

MORE NILKAMAL BHARAT

Dr MUHMOOD LUCKMAN

RAO JYOTHI MANJUNATH

MALI SWATI NAMDEV

SHAIKH ZAHEED
SHAMSUDDIN

41

46

34

56

29

38

34

42

31

40

41

38

39

31

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

Ph.D

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

192

240

141

408

56

132

132

256

48

192

174

180

228

91

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-01- - Regular
2002

01-02- - Regular
1999

01-07- - Regular
2016

03-11- - Regular
1985

07-01- - Adhoc /
2014 Contractual
02-01- - Regular
2008

29-01- - Regular
2007

08-01- - Regular
2016

07-07- - Regular
2014

05-08- - Regular
2002

01-09- - Regular
2014

27-01- - Regular
2009

01-08- - Regular
2002

23-01- - Regular
2012

719
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Mrs KHEDKAR BHARATI
PRASHANT

Mr KHAPARDE VIJAY
MADHUSUDAN

Mr PANSARE RAJESH

BALASAHEB

Mrs SINHA RAMOLA SANJIT

DESAI ALGONDA SUBRAO

ZALTE MARUTI BABURAO

SINGH BHARTI ALOK

SAWLANI KIRTI CHANDUR

Dr GUPTA SUDHA RAJDEEP

JOSHI SONIA ROHIT

JADHAV SUNAINA VILAS

SAKHAPARA AVANI MANISH

PAWADE DIPTI YOGESH

Dr SHARMA ARCHANA
SUDHIR

49

53

40

50

57

43

48

49

49

32

36

31

31

37

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.E.

M.E.

M. Phil

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

312

372

186

288

384

216

312

228

288

120

153

108

108

72

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-01-
2009

01-06-
1992

21-06-
2006

01-07-
1999

20-06-
1986

02-06-
2003

17-11-
1993

12-02-
2001

02-01-
2004

08-10-
2012

01-01-
2008

01-08-
2009

08-10-
2012

01-07-
2014

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

8/19
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

BHANGALE UJWALA
MURLIDHAR

KAMBLI MANSI MANOQJ

PATIL SUCHITA PUSHKAR

PARUL SINGHWAD

Mr Jawahar Desai

Ms KHANOLKAR PRANOTI C

Ms ISAAC ESTHER JENNIFER

KHARPUDE VINAYAK

EKNATH

Mrs BHAMBURE SHILPA
SADANAND

Mr BODHALE ANAND
BAPURAO

Mr PATWARDHAN SUREN
SHRIKANT

KUNDARGI JAYSHREE MANOJ

KOLHAPURE ANUDEEPA
SUJIT

DARYAPURKAR RAJASHREE
TUSHAR

39

39

36

36

27

30

31

34

40

40

42

52

39

41

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.E.

M.Sc.

M.E.

M. Phil

M.Sc(Phy)

M.Tech

192

216

180

12

24

74

108

120

156

180

216

360

204

228

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-10- - Regular
2007
16-12- - Regular
2003
30-11- - Regular
2006
03-07- - Adhoc /
2017 Contractual
20-07- - Adhoc /
2016 Contractual
01-08- - Regular
2016
20-07- - Adhoc /
2009 Contractual
21-02- - Regular
2012
21-07- - Regular
2008
12-12- - Regular
2005
01-08- - Regular
2002
14-08- - Regular
2001
05-08- - Regular
2002
06-11- - Regular
2000

9/19
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

YELPALE PRASHANT
SUKHDEV

GOPALKRISHNAN SHOBHA

PRABHU NANDANA

ANANTHA

KUMARI KIRAN SINHA

PATIL SUCHITRA MOHAN

KARMARKAR ABHIJEET UDAY

PEREIRA SHEETAL IGNATIUS

NADIMINTI SHESHADRI

CHANDRASHEKHAR

BHOGLE POONAM
MANOHAR

Dr POTEY MANISH

MADHUKAR

JYOTI TRYAMBAKE

Ms ANJALI CHACHRA

Mr LAKADE NILESH ASHOK

SANGAM RAJANARASIMHA R

51

44

51

44

37

28

34

53

35

45

30

26

40

52

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

348

176

300

228

174

24

156

360

168

288

24

30

204

300

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25-05- -
1992

11-07- -
2007

15-07- -
2004

08-01- -
2001

20-05- -
2006

16-05- -
2016

02-07- -
2007

08-04- -
1998

30-11- -
2006

31-07- -
2004

07-07- -
2016

21-07- -
2016

02-07- -
2016

01-03- -
2012

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

10/19
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64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Mr SHINDE VIJAY HARI

Mr THAKKAR YOGESH

MOHANLAL

Mrs PHALAK DEEPALI SUHAS

RAUT SAVITA C

NAGORI NITIN SUBHASH

SAINKAR SANDEEP RAMESH

LEKHA DAS

JAIN DEEPA VIRENDRA

KORDE SAGAR

DAMODARRAO

DIVEKAR RAVINDRA

SHRINIVAS

AHIRAO PURNIMA NILESH

SARAF ATUL SUDHAKAR

GUPTA ARCHANA

GANGRADE AJAY KUMAR

41

39

44

43

52

37

54

39

29

52

37

43

39

51

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.S

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

168

204

240

216

276

186

396

108

48

324

144

240

156

336

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-01-
2009

01-06-
2003

01-07-
2003

20-05-
2003

01-01-
2001

13-07-
2007

02-06-
1986

03-01-
2011

07-07-
2014

17-06-
2009

01-12-
2006

01-07-
2013

08-07-
2013

01-11-
1991

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

11/19
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78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

SANKHE SMITA RAMESH

SHETE PRASANNA
JAICHANDRAO

Dr SHUBHA MILIND PANDIT

ANSHUL SINGH

Ms ANAGHA R RAICH

Mrs SALANKAR PRITAM

SUVEK

BHADAURIA ABHISHEK
PRATAP SINGH

Mr DHORE VILAS GULABRAO
Dr MANI SANTOSH
AYODHYA

Mrs SAXENA DEEPTI PREM

SATAM VANDANA JITENDRA

Dr NAIK AMEYA KISHOR

Dr KARANDIKAR RAMESH

GOPAL

Dr KULKARNI SAMIDHA
SHRIPAD

33

44

57

29

40

41

35

44

39

50

36

37

53

55

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

M.E.

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

138

216

408

24

36

168

128

240

204

168

160

168

372

336

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

17-12- - Regular
2007
03-06- - Regular
2003
23-04- - Regular
2012
01-07- - Adhoc /
2016 Contractual
01-07- -- Adhoc /
2015 Contractual
04-07- - Regular
2013
23-01- - Regular
2012
14-08- - Regular
2012
01-08- - Regular
2002
12-12- - Regular
2005
26-06- - Regular
2005
01-07- - Regular
2005
15-05- - Regular
1990
05-08- - Regular
2004

12/19
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92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

CHHATRE UDAY PRABHAKAR

RAWAT GARIMA SINGH

PATHAK SUJATA PRASAD

DALVI ASHVINI ANANT

Dr PATIL KASHINATH NIMBA

SAHU LEENA

JOHRI ERA

PALKAR BHAKTI NILESH

PAMNANI RAJANI NAVIN

KARTIK PATEL

SHINDE NIRMALA

KASHINATH

VATKAR SHILPA NARESH
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